505891035 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIX PACKAGING, LLC	01/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

,
CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP
200 PUBLIC SQUARE
SUITE 2020
CLEVELAND
OHIO
44114
CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V LP
200 PUBLIC SQUARE
SUITE 2020
CLEVELAND
ОНЮ
44114
CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.
10 WEST MARKET ST.
3000 MARKET TOWER
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANA
46204
CCP IV-SBIC, L.P.
10 WEST MARKET ST.
3000 MARKET TOWER
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANA
46204

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D853243

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0934

505891035

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D846388
Patent Number:	D840236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-861-7184

Email: TNOEL@BAKERLAW.COM

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

BRIAN A. BULSON

127 PUBLIC SQUARE

KEY TOWER, SUITE 2000

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44513.000027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brian A. Bulson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=cyprium patent assignment#page1.tif source=cyprium patent assignment#page2.tif source=cyprium patent assignment#page3.tif source=cyprium patent assignment#page4.tif source=cyprium patent assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0935

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 9, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors"), CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Cyprium V"), CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Cyprium Parallel"), CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Centerfield"), and CCP IV-SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("CCP" and, together with Cyprium V, Cyprium Parallel and Centerfield, "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the patents shown below to the Lenders:

PATENTS

Patent No. Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

CHAR1\1702008v2

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0936

The undersigned Obligor and each Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

Very truly yours, UNIX PACKAGING, LLC, a California limited liability company Name: Title: Acknowledged and Accepted: CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager By: Print Name: Title: CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V LP By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager By: Print Name: Title: CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P. By: Centerfield Capital Partners IV, LLC, its General Partner By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its manager By: Mark Hollis, Secretary CCP IV-SBIC, L.P. By: CCP IV-SBIC, LLC, as General Partner

Mark Hollis, Secretary

Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its manager

IP Notice

The undersigned Obligor and each Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

	Very truly yours,
	UNIX PACKAGING, LLC, a California limited liability company
	By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	A A & A & A & A & A & A & A & A & A & A
CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP	
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its M By: Print Name: Title: CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V I	
	3 Design
By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its Genera By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its M	
By: Some: Roth Haus Title: Juthorized Signer	
CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS I	V, L.P.
By: Centerfield Capital Partners IV, LLC, its By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its man	
By: Mark Hollis, Secretary	
CCP IV-SBIC, L.P.	
By: CCP IV-SBIC, LLC, as General Partners. By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its n	
Bv:	

IP Notice

Mark Hollis, Secretary

The undersigned Obligor and each Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

Very truly yours, UNIX PACKAGING, LLC, a California limited liability company By:___ Name: Title: Acknowledged and Accepted: CYPRIUM INVESTORS V LP By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager Print Name: Title: CYPRIUM PARALLEL INVESTORS V LP By: Cyprium V Management LLC, its General Partner By: Cyprium Investment Partners LLC, its Manager Ву:___ Print Name: Title: CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P. By: Centerfield Capital Partners IV, LLC, its General Partner By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its manager Mark Hollis, Secretary CCP IV-SBIC, L.P. CCP IV-SBIC, LLC, as General Partner Ву: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its manager By: Mark Hollis, Secretary

IP Notice

Schedule 1

Unix Packaging, LLC (California Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
WATER BOTTLE	D853243	07/09/19
HANDLE FOR A WATER BOTTLE	D846388	04/23/19
WATER BOTTLE WITH HANDLE	D840236	02/12/19

IP Notice 4820-4992-4272.4

RECORDED: 01/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 051671 FRAME: 0940